FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/59



06-06-2000



101374749

5.12-00

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

**TRADEMARK** 

05-12**-20**00

U.S. Patent & TMC fo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #30

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
<b>✓</b> New	✓ Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel #  Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year	
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name MultiGen-Paradigm, Inc., a California co	Month Day Year  proporation	
Formerly	7268016	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Paradigm Entertainment nc., a Texa	as corporation	
Dalawatta		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 1628 Valwood Parkway, Suite 110		
Address (line 2) 2603 Augusta, Suite 700		
Address (line 3) Carrollton	Texas 75006 75006 75006	
Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
6/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000011 2268016 FOR C:481 40.00 0P	OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover about 1 information.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0618

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
0110 0051	0007

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name G. Michael Roebuck		
Address (line 1) Madan, Mossman & Sriram, P.C.		
Address (line 2) 2603 Augusta, Suite 700		
Address (line 3) Houston. Texas 77057		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (713) 266-1130		
Name (3. Michael Roebuck		
Address (line 1) Madan, Mossman & Sriram, P.C.		
Address (line 2) 2603 Augusta, Suite 700		
Address (line 3) Houston, Texas 77057		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		
2,268,016		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed   Deposit Account   Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 02-0429		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes V No		
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
G. Michael Roebuck S/5/60		
Name of Person Signing Signature Data Signad		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0619

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MultiGen-Paradigm, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 550 South Winchester Boulevard, Suite 500, San Jose, California 95128, U.S.A., via a merger with Paradigm Simulation, Inc. in September of 1998, became the owner of the United States Registration No. 2,268,016, registered August 10, 1999 for the mark PARADIGM **ENTERTAINMENT** (hereinafter THE TRADEMARK).

WHEREAS, Paradigm Entertainment, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 1628 Valwood Parkway, Suite 110, Carrollton, Texas 75006, is desirous of acquiring THE TRADEMARK and all rights thereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MultiGen-Paradigm, Inc. has conveyed, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby convey, assign, transfer and set over unto Paradigm Entertainment, Inc., its entire right, title and interest to THE TRADEMARK, together with the goodwill of the business connected herewith and together with the right to sue for past infringement of THE TRADEMARK; the same to be held and enjoyed by MultiGen-Paradigm, Inc. if this Assignment had not been made:

MultiGen-Paradigm Inc. covenants and agrees that it will at any time, upon the request of and at the expense of Paradigm Entertainment, Inc., execute and deliver any and all papers provided by Paradigm Entertainment, Inc., and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to vest all right, title and interest in and to THE TRADEMARK in Paradigm Entertainment, Inc.; and

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 1s $\tau$  day of May

MULTIGEN-PARADIGM, INC.

Name: DM Camaran Title: CFO & Seautag

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Before me, the undersigned, on this day personally appeared TAMES D. Mc CHORES ATR of MultiGen-Paradigm, Inc., a California corporation, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires June 30, 2001

RECORDED: 05/12/2000

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002083 FRAME: 0620**